

Mayor Trent Jackson Council Members: Laramie Morgan Gerry Stotler Vance Brown Ray Petersen William Wilson

FERRON CITY PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Ferron City Council will be holding a public hearing to receive input regarding the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Tentative Budget.

The public hearing will be held on May 1, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. in the Ferron City Hall Council Room in conjunction with the already scheduled Ferron City Council Meeting.

I, the undersigned duly appointed Recorder of Ferron City, hereby certify that the foregoing public notice was posted at the following locations:
Ferron City Hall: 20 E Main St, Ferron, UT 84523
Ferron Post Office: 60 N 100 W, Ferron, UT 84523
Ferron City Website: <u>https://www.ferroncity.org/public-hearing.htm</u>
Utah Public Meeting Website: <u>https://www.utah.gov/pmn/</u>
Individuals may also call City Hall at 435-384-2350 to request a copy.

Barbara Bowles City Recorder Ferron City